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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Assembly District 61

 41,707 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 7,824 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2 FEDERAL

 539 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  50,076 

(2)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  50,074 

 31,505 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (DEMOCRATIC)

 13,260 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,650 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 250 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (LIBERTARIAN)

 600 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (INDEPENDENCE)

 104 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (SAM)

 1 ALEJANDRO BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ALVARRO HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROURKE STRUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 20 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  47,426 

Unrecorded  2,648 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Assembly District 62

 57,976 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,612 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 558 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,148 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,148 

 14,877 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (DEMOCRATIC)

 44,898 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 3,178 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 314 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (LIBERTARIAN)

 458 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (INDEPENDENCE)

 78 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (SAM)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOANNA D. WINE-COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELE SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN P. KELLY II (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO T. BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  63,844 

Unrecorded  3,304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Assembly District 63

 46,983 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,686 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 677 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  57,348 

(1)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  57,347 

 24,422 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,421 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 2,146 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 299 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (LIBERTARIAN)

 635 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (INDEPENDENCE)

 85 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (SAM)

 1 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE FACURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZA COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANPREET KAUR GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. BERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAV BINYMIN MENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GEITISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  54,063 

Unrecorded  3,284 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Assembly District 64

 36,305 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,488 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 534 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,327 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,327 

 14,095 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,929 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 1,973 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 218 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (LIBERTARIAN)

 422 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (INDEPENDENCE)

 53 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (SAM)

 1 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERI L. HONKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 22 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 7 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  40,731 

Unrecorded  2,596 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 182,971 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 32,610 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 2,308 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  217,899 

(3)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  217,896 

 84,899 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (DEMOCRATIC)

 108,508 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (REPUBLICAN)

 8,947 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,081 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (LIBERTARIAN)

 2,115 ALLYN J. CRAWFORD (INDEPENDENCE)

 320 RONALD CASTORINA JR. (SAM)

 1 AKASH DAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEJANDRO BARBARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX PESOCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO GIORDANA, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARTHUR GELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART DALBORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERT KANNUDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON S. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELO ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERI L. HONKALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK NORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA LOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEAN L. PILLARELLA, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE HINES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIMIETRUS JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWINA MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENRICO PALATZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTER AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ELLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACINTO WASHINGTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOWE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD KAVANAGH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIAN Z. TAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 JOANNA D. WINE-COSTELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE HOTI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN GUZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH LACERRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH STALIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDE FACURA (WRITE-IN)

 5 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN OSTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEMI AKINDUDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENDEL MARROW (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORENZA COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS DEPALMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MANPREET KAUR GILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY BETH GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW C. LUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL B. JORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. WATERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAIMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHELE SILEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOHAMMED KEITA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN P. KELLY II (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL ZHELEZHOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL MARIUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. BERRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 QIUYUN CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 R.J. GUERCIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAV BINYMIN MENDEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY ZIMLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND ALVARRO HERRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT GEITISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROCCO RUBIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROURKE STRUTHERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN R. JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLOM DORON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE CASTELLANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE SAVOCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN G. GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2020  1:36:19PM

Total for Judge of the Civil Court - County (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 TONI JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 88 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO T. BULL (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  206,064 

Unrecorded  11,832 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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